EXPRESS MAIL NO. EI	.583224815U	<u>S</u>			PENA/20/234
4·19·00 For a PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC		-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Office OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)			18089		Patent & Trademark
To The Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party Jean Francois Duboc Romain Oddoart Additional name(s) of conveying party 2. Nature of conveyance XX Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 17 4. Application number(s)	rty(ies): /(ies) attached? :: Merger Change 7, 2000 or patent num	of Name	3. Name and Name: Phi Corporation Internal Ac Street Add City: Sunn State: Cali: Country: L	address of receiving the section of conveying party(ies) address: Philips Siress: 1000 West Mayvale J.S.A. Of conveying party(ies) attances of conveying party(ies)	ng party(ies): orth America licon Valley Center faude Avenue 94086-2810 sched?Yes XX.No
If this document is being fi A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of p correspondence concer	No(s). Additi	onal numbers attac	B. Patent ched? Yes 2	No(s) <u>XX</u> No per of applications	
be mailed: Name: Scott A. Stinebruner, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202			7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur		
			8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)		
	00 (d)]	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		180.
9. Statement and Signatur To the best of my know copy is a true copy of the Scott A. Stinebruner (R. No Name of Person Signing Total numb	ledge and beli e original doc o. 38,323)	cument. Signa	$+A.\overline{M}$	April 19 Date and document:	, 2000
			-	sheet informatio	on to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Jean Francois Duboc</u>, residing at <u>2893 Moyenne Corniche des Pugets</u>, <u>06700 Saint Laurent du Var</u>, <u>FRANCE</u>; and <u>Romain Oddoart</u>, residing at <u>37 Chemin Fanestock</u>, <u>06800</u>, <u>Cagnes Sur Mer</u>, <u>FRANCE</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith which is entitled <u>ENHANCED PROGRAMMABLE CORE MODEL WITH INTEGRATED GRAPHICAL DEBUGGING FUNCTIONALITY</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Philips Silicon Valley Center</u>, 1000 West Maude Avenue, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94086-2810</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Data

lean Francois Duboc

Date

Romain Oddoard

Page 1 of 1
PENA 3466
WH&E PENA/20
Assignment
K:\Pena\20\Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 04/19/2000